ADAIR COUNTY COMMISSION MINUTES WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2014

Continued from page 535

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT Respondents are ordered to pay all expenditures approved by the Judicial Finance Commission as "reasonable" which is pending in the Missouri Supreme Court as Case number SC 94572 (2014). The parties are ordered to reduce to writing as a written memocrandum/Cooperative Agreement, pursuant to Article 6, Section 16 of the Missouri Constitution, the agreement concerning the budget process, fluiding, expenditures and dismissal of this action and the action pending in the Missouri Supreme Court within seven days and to file a copy of the written agreement with this Court. Gary Oxenhandler Special Judge Circuit Court of Adair County December 16, 2014 422 PM 15

IN REF. ORDER NO 19 Bid for Sheriff's Department Inmate Health Care

COUNTY OF ADAIR, MISSOURI	SPECIFICATION CO	NTACT	
Adair County Sheriff's Office		Director John Axsom	
215 N. Franklin Street		Adair County Sheriff's Office	
Kirksville, MO 63501	660-665-4644	200	
	jaxsom@adaircoso.c	<u>iom</u>	
REQUE	ST FOR PROPOSAL		
HEALTHCARE SER	VICES - DETENTION CE	NTER	
PROPOSALS SH	HALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL:		
TUESDAY, DECEMB Thereafter, proposals shall be open	ER 16 TH , 2014, at 10:00 a.m. Coned in the County Commission	ST. Assembly Room.	
FIVE (5) COMPLETE COPIES OF SE	EALED PROPOSALS MUST B	E DELIVERED TO:	
Office	of the County Clerk		
	follop (660) 234-7918		
	of Adair, Missouri		
	W. Washington sville, MO 63501		
The outside of the envelope must contain language:		and the following	
unguage.			
SEALED PROPOSAL FOR: HEAL			
SUBMITTED PROPOSALS ARE SUBJECT PROPOSAL INVITATION AND SPECIFICAT	TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS.		
SUBMITTED PROPOSALS ARE SUBJECT PROPOSAL INVITATION AND SPECIFICAT The Agreeme	TO THE TERMS AND CONDI		
SUBMITTED PROPOSALS ARE SUBJECT PROPOSAL INVITATION AND SPECIFICAT The Agreeme	TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. nt/Contract term is from: 5 through 12-31-2017. y to bind this company in an agreemen didlions, and pricing specified, Prices	TIONS OF THIS	
SUBMITTED PROPOSALS ARE SUBJECT PROPOSAL INVITATION AND SPECIFICAT The Agreeme 02-01-201! The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authors, commodity or service in accordance with alterns, community enum, unless agreed upon in wifing by the County. Wakness Correctional Healthcare, Inc.	TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. nt/Contract term is from: 5 through 12-31-2017. ty to bind this company in an agreemenditions, and pricing specified. Prices	TIONS OF THIS	
SUBMITTED PROPOSALS ARE SUBJECT PROPOSAL INVITATION AND SPECIFICAT The Agreeme 02-01-201! The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authors, commodity or service in accordance with all terms, core me, unless agreed upon in writing by the County.	TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. nt/Contract term is from: 5 through 12-31-2017. y to bind this company in an agreemen dillions, and pricing specified. Prices	TIONS OF THIS	
SUBMITTED PROPOSALS ARE SUBJECT PROPOSAL INVITATION AND SPECIFICAT The Agreeme 02-01-201! The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authors, commodity or service in accordance with alterns, community enum, unless agreed upon in wifing by the County. Wakness Correctional Healthcare, Inc.	TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. nt/Contract term is from: 5 through 12-31-2017. ty to bind this company in an agreemenditions, and pricing specified. Prices	TIONS OF THIS	
SUBMITTED PROPOSALS ARE SUBJECT PROPOSAL INVITATION AND SPECIFICAT The Agreeme 02-01-2011 The undersigned certifies that he/be has the authority commodity or service in accordance with all terms, cor em, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. "Advanced Correctional Healthcare, Inc. Company Name	TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. nt/Contract term is from: 5 through 12-31-2017. ty to bind this company in an agreemenditions, and pricing specified. Prices	TIONS OF THIS	
SUBMITTED PROPOSALS ARE SUBJECT PROPOSAL INVITATION AND SPECIFICAT The Agreeme (22-1-2a) The Agreeme (22-1-2a) The undersigned coeffice that holds have the subsequence of the second of the secon	TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. IN/Contract term is from: 5 through 12-31-2017. It is bind this company in an agreemenditions, and pricing specified. Prices Stern Miller Authorized Agent (Pricit)	TIONS OF THIS ni/contract to supply the are firm during this agreement	
SUBMITTED PROPOSALS ARE SUBJECT PROPOSAL INVITATION AND SPECIFICAT The Agreeme 02-01-201t The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authors) commodity or service in accordance with all terms, or mem, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. Advanced Correctional Healthcare, Inc. Company Mane 2022 W Barring Trace didless	TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 10 MCOntract term is from: 5 through 12-31-2017. 10 bind this company in an agreemendidions, and princing specified, Price Secretary Secretary Maller Authorized Apent (Print) Signature	TIONS OF THIS ni/contract to supply the are firm during this agreement	
SUBMITTED PROPOSALS ARE SUBJECT PROPOSAL INVITATION AND SPECIFICAT THAN APPECIAL TO A greening 0.2-01-2-01 (regionally or service in accordance with all terms, or or monodity or service in accordance with all terms, or or monodity or service in accordance with all terms, or or monodity or service in accordance with all terms, or or monodity or service in accordance with all terms, or or monodity or service in a continuous properties of the county. Advanced Correction Healthcare, inc. Company Name 2022 W Beining Trace didless being, 11 (6165) Ry/Sitem/Zip Code	TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TO NUCOntract term is from: 5 through 12-31-2017. 10 bind this company in an agreemen difficions, and principle specified. Prices Sterri Miller Authorized Agent (Print) Signature President and Chief Opera Tifice	TIONS OF THIS ni/contract to supply the are firm during this agreement	
SUBMITTED PROPOSALS ARE SUBJECT PROPOSAL INVITATION AND SPECIFICAT The Agreeme (22-1-23) The undersigned certifies that habits has the authority commodity or service in accordance with all terms, co men, unless agreed upon in writing by the County, defanced Correctional Healthcare, Inc. Company Name 1922 W Barring Trace didless 1924 W Barring Trace didless 1925 W Barring Trace 192	TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. INCOntract term is from: 5 through 12-31-2017. It bod bith is company in an agreemen additions, and pricing specified. Prices Stern Hiller Authorized Agent (Print). Signature President and Crief Opera	ni/contract to supply the are firm during this sgreeme	
SUBMITTED PROPOSALS ARE SUBJECT PROPOSAL INVITATION AND SPECIFICAT The Agreeme (22-01-20) The Agreeme (22-01-20) The undersigned certifies that havibe has the authority commodity or service in accordance with all terms, commodity or service in accordance with all terms, commodity or service in accordance with all terms, company Name (1992) W Barring Trace did less services and the services of the service	TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS. INCONTRACT LETTER STORM: 5 through 12-31-2017. 19 to hid this company is an agreement cellifons, and preining specified. Prices cellifons, and pricing of the cellifons, and pricing of the cellifons. Seem Miller Authorized Joens (Print) Signature President and Chief Opera Title December 11, 2014 Date	TIONS OF THIS In/Contract to supply the are firm during this agreement of the supply th	
SUBMITTED PROPOSALS ARE SUBJECT PROPOSAL INVITATION AND SPECIFICAT The Agreeme (22-11-20) The undersigned certifies that habits has the authority recommodity or service in accordance with all terms, cor remmines agreed upon in writing by the County. Advanced Correctional Healthcare, Inc. Company Manne 1922 W Bering Trace didless 600-801. 16615 Fily/State/Zip Code 1009-102-102-102-102-102-102-102-102-102-102	TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS INUCOntract term is from: 5 through 12-31-2017. 5 through 12-31-2017. Stern Hiller Authorized Apent (Printy- Authorized Apent (Printy- Authorized Apent (Printy- Title President and Chief Open	TIONS OF THIS In/Contract to supply the are firm during this agreement of the supply th	
SUBMITTED PROPOSALS ARE SUBJECT PROPOSAL INVITATION AND SPECIFICAT AND SPECIFICATION	TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS INCONTRACT term is from: 5 through 12-31-2017. To think the think t	TIONS OF THIS nilcontract to supply the are firm during this agreement are firm during this agreement titors Officer 364495255 Tax ID Number	
SUBMITTED PROPOSALS ARE SUBJECT PROPOSAL INVITATION AND SPECIFICAT. The Agreeme (22-01-20) The undersigned certifies that havibe has be authority from undersigned certifies that havibe has the authority from the undersigned certifies that havibe has the authority from undersigned certifies that havibe has the authority from undersigned from the county. Advanced Correctional Healthcare, Inc. Desprey Name 1922 W Baring Trace didless 1922 W Baring Trace 1923 W Baring Trace 1924 Baring Trace 1925 Baring Trace 1925 Baring Trace 1925 Baring Trace 1926 Baring Trace 1926 Baring Trace 1926 Baring Trace 1926 Baring Trace 1927 Baring Trace 1928 Baring Trac	TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS INCONTRACT term is from: 5 through 12-31-2017. To think the think t	TIONS OF THIS In/Contract to supply the are firm during this agreement of the supply th	

Dequest for Dear	cosal and Proposal Form	Builder's Initials: 5M
SPECIFICATIONS AND BID FORM		
The Adair of Detention of proposals in determining consider que	County Sheriff's Office is requesting proposals for health Center. The Adali County Sheriff's Office reserves the fix in part or in whole as determed in the best interest of the in given the part of the part	ght to accept or reject any and all dair County Sheriff's Office. In eriff's Office reserves the right to
	HEALTH CARE FOR DETENTION CEI	NTER
The health	care physician or his/her agent shall:	
1.	Use its best efforts to identify and arrange to provide n Adair County Sheriff's Office Detention Center based of 45. The physician(s), his/her agent and the Adair Cou scheduling of such services upon mutual agreement.	on an average daily population of
2.	During such services the physician(s) shall be under the Sheriff's Office and subject to its rules and regulations, physician(s), that agent shall not exercise any control of professional and administrative duties of the physician responsible for patient care.	. If an agent is providing the over the performance of the
3.	Physician(s) shall be subject to a background check ar County Sheriff's Office their credentials and shall assis institutional privileges, namely Northeast Regional Med	t as appropriate in obtaining
4.	Physician(s), at their own expense, in the professional insured with the dollar limitation of (\$1 million/\$3 million while the physician(s) is rendering medical services on Sheriff's Office.	n + tail) and terms of the policy
5.	Agree to indemnify and hold the Adair County Sheriff's County Sheriff's Office is made party to any civil, crimir investigative action by reason of any acts or omissions expenses, to include attorney fees, judgments, fines ar thereof.	nal, administrative, or by the physician, against
6.	Agree to provide on-site/off site mental health services screenings with on-call availability 24-hours a day, sev	
7.	Agree to provide pharmaceuticals, hospitalization, and	medical supplies.
	Page 11 of 13	

Continued on page 537

ATTEST.

County Clerk

Presiding Commissioner

Page 536